

## Permission to Use Form

## **Hampton Pool Photography Competition 2022**

I hereby consent to YMCA St Paul's Group and its affiliates (YMCA SPG) and Hampton Pool Trust (HPT)

Using a photograph and/or video recording I have provided/submitted
I hereby consent to my photograph(s) and/or video recording(s) or that of my child (of whom I
confirm I am the parent or guardian) being used by HPT or YMCA SPG in connection with fundraising,
marketing, or promotion to support Hampton Pool, whether printed and online, including on the HPT
or YMCA SPG website, in HPT or YMCA SPG social media, and on external social media sites/platforms.

I hereby consent to HPT YMCA SPG passing on my photograph(s) and/or video recording(s) to associated third parties for fundraising and/or promotional use on their websites or elsewhere in their marketing materials about Hampton Pool.

Where I have submitted a photograph or video recording in connection with a Hampton Pool Centenary competition or in response to the call for photographs for the Centenary I confirm that:

	I have read the terms and conditions applying to the event/activity	
	I am the creator and sole owner of the original photograph/video recording	
	Use of the photograph or video recording does not infringe the copyright of any other person or organisation or any other third party right	
	I have authority to consent to the above and have not licenced or disposed of any rights in the photograph or video recording that will conflict with use by HPT/ YMCA SPG	
understand that:		
	My photograph(s) or video recording(s) will be held in accordance with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) and the Data Protection Act 2018 and in accordance with: Privacy Policy – YMCA St Paul's Group (ymcastpaulsgroup.org) <sup>1</sup>	
	I retain copyright in the photograph(s) or video recording(s) submitted which will be used as set out in the statement of use above and for no other purposes	
	my photograph(s)/ video recording(s) will be held for the above purpose for as long as is necessary for this purpose unless I withdraw my consent;	
	I can withdraw my consent at any time by emailing gdprenquiries@ymcaspg.org	







☐ If any image within my photograph(s) or video recording(s) depicts a recognisable living individual, a separate consent form must be completed by the person depicted or their parent or guardian if under 16 and submitted together with this form.
I understand that if my photograph or video recording has already been used in printed publications, then HPT and YMCA SPG will not be able to recall all documents in response to a withdrawal of consent. However, YMCA SPG will delete my photograph or video recording from its database and will go to all reasonable efforts to stop using it in future
Signature* Date:
Print Name:
Relationship*
Address:
*If the subject is under 16 years consent is required from a parent or guardian, if this is the case the parent or guardian must sign the form, stating the relationship

<sup>1</sup> YMCA St Paul's Group is a "data controller" for the purposes of the EU General Data Protection Regulation 2016/679, (GDPR) which means it is responsible for, and control the processing of, your personal information. For further information on this Policy or our privacy practices, please contact our Data Protection Officer by:

- writing to us at YMCA St Paul's Group, 49 Victoria Road, Surbiton, KT6 4NG
- calling us on 0208 399 5427; or
- emailing to gdprenquiries@ymcaspg.org



